
B—7 [Pt. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

17

YOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. IV.—General Assembly
Library—continued Voted. Expended.

Other Charges forand incidental to— £ £ £

Binding books
Grant to Library Fund
Office expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Grant to officer carrying out library research-

work overseas

435
1,250

135
25
75

435
1,250

135
25
40

313

238
1,250

88
21

131

312

1,920 2,198 2,040

Total—Subdivision No. IV 8,861 8,902 8,222

Subdivision No. V.—Hansard
(Number of officers : 1946-47, 12 ;

1945-46, 17)
Salaries—

Chief Hansard Reporter
7 Reporters: 1 (£710), 5 (£560), 1 (£510,

4 months, £535, 8 months)
Supervisor
Assistant Supervisor
2 Clerks : 1 (£330); 1 (£330, 3 months) ..

Junior Reporter (£448, 11.months)

710

4,037
650
455
413

688

3,966
638
443
321
400

6,615

Non-permanents
Hansard typists (during session only) : 5

(£275), (part year)
Extra reporting

415
63

375
63

6,743 6,894 6,615

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Printing of Hansard
Sessional allowance to Hansard typists

10,000
50

7,500
50

5,325
50

10,050 7,550 5,375

Total—Subdivision No. V 16,793 14,444 11,990


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

