YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

${\tt VOTE-LEGISLATIVE} continued$	1946-47.	1945-46.	
Subdivision No. IV.—General Assembly Library—continued	1940-47.	Voted.	Expended.
Other Charges for and incidental to—	£	£	£
Binding books	$ \begin{array}{r} 435 \\ 1,250 \\ 135 \\ 25 \\ 75 \end{array} $	$435 \\ 1,250 \\ 135 \\ 25 \\ 40$	238 1,250 88 21 131
work overseas		313	312
	1,920	2,198	2,040
Total—Subdivision No. IV	8,861	8,902	8,222
Subdivision No. V.—Hansard			
(Number of officers: 1946–47, 12; 1945–46, 17)			
Salaries— Chief Hansard Reporter	710 4,037 650 455 413	5,966 638 443 321 400	6,615
Non-permanents Hansard typists (during session only): 5 (£275), (part year)	415 63	375 63	
	6,743	6,894	6,615
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
Printing of Hansard	10,000 50	7,500 50	5,325 50
	10,050	7,550	5,375
Total—Subdivision No. V	16,793	14,444	11,990